
AGREEMENT AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN AND 
THE VISIT CHAMPAIGN COUNTY FOUNDATION FOR TOURISM AND 

HOSPITALITY INITIATIVE ASSISTANCE 

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is made and entered by and among the County of 

Champaign ("County") with an address of 177 6 E. Washington Street, Urbana, IL 61802, and the 

Visit Champaign County Foundation ("VCCF") with an address of 17 E. Taylor St., Champaign, 

IL 61820 (herein after collectively referred to as "the Parties"), effective as of December 9, 2024. 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement as of June 12, 2023, which is attached 
to this Agreement Amendment as Appendix A; 

2026. 
WHEREAS, the Parties would like to extend the Agreement timeline to September 30, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties further agree as follows: 

Agreement End Date. The Agreement is amended to extend the end date to September 
30, 2026 with the end dates extended in Sections La. and 2.b.i.l.from December 31, 2024 
to September 30, 2026. 

The Parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth above as demonstrated by their 
signatures as follows: 

THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN 

Steve Summers, County Executive 

VISIT CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 
FOUNDATION 



APPENDIX A


























		2024-12-17T12:07:38-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




